

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20667/2023

Vinod Kumar S/o Sh. Omprakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ghanshyamdas S/o Late Sh. Shital Prasad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

07/03/2024

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner as arguing counsel is stated to be unwell.

Put up on 31.05.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J