

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20667/2023

Vinod Kumar S/o Sh. Omprakash, Aged About 67 Years, Resident
Of Presently Business At Mori Char Bagh, Bharatpur, Raj.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Ghanshyamdas S/o Late Sh. Shital Prasad, Resident Of Mori Char Bagh, Bharatpur, Raj. (Deceased).
2. Smt. Saroj Devi, W/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas
3. Dayashankar Major, S/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas
4. Anand Kumar S/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas, Resident Of 161, Swarn Jayanti Nagar, Bharatpur, Raj.
5. Smt. Sweta W/o Sh. Yogesh D/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas, Resident Of Tijara, Alwar, Raj.
6. Smt. Rekha W/o Sh. Rajesh D/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas, Resident Of Kota, Raj.
7. Smt. Rachna W/o Sh. Krishna D/o Late Sh. Ghanshyamdas, Resident Of Gurgaon, Haryana.
8. Jogendra Kumar S/o Late Sh. Shital Prasad, Aged About 68 Years, Resident Of Mori Char Bagh, Bharatpur, Raj.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

05/08/2024

For the reasons mentioned in the application (No. 1/2024)
for early listing, the same are allowed.

List on 14.08.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J