

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20667/2023

Vinod Kumar S/o Sh. Omprakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ghanshyamdas S/o Late Sh. Shital Prasad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hariom Yadav on behalf of Mr. J.K. Moolchandani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

18/03/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No.1/2026, for early listing of the present writ petition.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the said application, the same is allowed.
3. List this matter on 02.04.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/20